
ADOPTED September 17, 2020 
AMENDED February 11, 2021 

 

CLIMBER County Allocation for a Tranche of $30M:  

 

 

Period of Allocation: 2 months from launch, with option 

for the Oversight Board to extend the period 
COUNTY ALLOCATION: For Establishments with 0 to 99 Employees

CO Census Tracts 1,249

CO Metro LI Tracts 76

30,000,000$        Tranche Minimum/county
"x" amount for 

D and U-S

"x" amount for 

Metro Low 

Income Tract

of CO tracts 6% Allocate %: 77.3% 23,197,008$        for Geo. Distr. 120,000 90,000 30,000

83.20% <==Min. Pop. w/ LI Tracts 1,372,992 3,150,000 2,280,000 30,000,000$ 

County
% of State 

Population

County's % of 

Minority to 

State Minority 

Population*

Minority as 

a % of 

County 

Population

*

Metro Low 

Income 

Tracts

DISTRESSED
UNDER-

SERVED

% OF 

ESTABLISHMENTS

Share of 

Tranche (% of 

Establishments)

% OF 

EMPLOYMENT

% OF 

ANNUAL 

PAYROLL

Minimum/county
Distressed/Un

derserved

County has a 

Metro Low 

Income Tract

Final 

Allocation - 

Geographic, 

D/U-S,Metro 

LI, or 

Minimum

Denver 12.63% 18.30% 46.25% 26 14.42% 3,345,654$          16.49% 19.48% -$                          -$                    780,000$           4,125,654$    

Arapahoe 11.40% 14.26% 39.27% 11 10.75% 2,492,810$          11.20% 12.48% -$                          -$                    330,000$           2,822,810$    

Adams 8.98% 14.02% 49.44% 12 5.53% 1,282,568$          6.58% 6.69% -$                          -$                    360,000$           1,642,568$    

El Paso 12.51% 11.99% 30.54% 7 9.92% 2,302,254$          9.76% 8.85% -$                          -$                    210,000$           2,512,254$    

Jefferson 10.12% 7.05% 21.66% 2 10.42% 2,416,249$          9.48% 9.80% -$                          -$                    60,000$              2,476,249$    

Weld 5.63% 5.72% 33.99% 7 3.74% 866,564$              4.19% 4.13% -$                          -$                    210,000$           1,076,564$    

Pueblo 2.92% 4.49% 47.74% 3 1.74% 402,623$              2.13% 1.67% -$                          -$                    90,000$              492,623$       

Boulder 5.66% 4.06% 22.19% 5 7.85% 1,821,206$          7.78% 8.25% -$                          -$                    150,000$           1,971,206$    

Larimer 6.20% 3.31% 17.16% 3 6.63% 1,537,829$          6.93% 6.10% -$                          -$                    90,000$              1,627,829$    

Douglas 6.10% 3.23% 17.24% 0 5.43% 1,259,532$          4.51% 4.79% -$                          -$                    -$                    1,259,532$    

Mesa 2.68% 1.58% 18.46% 0 2.65% 614,014$              2.67% 2.34% -$                          -$                    -$                    614,014$       

Garfield 1.04% 1.05% 31.54% 0 1.56% 361,633$              1.46% 1.44% -$                          -$                    -$                    361,633$       

Eagle 0.96% 1.02% 32.85% 0 2.29% 530,846$              1.95% 1.89% -$                          -$                    -$                    530,846$       

Broomfield 1.22% 0.86% 22.87% 0 1.16% 268,811$              1.16% 1.20% -$                          -$                    -$                    268,811$       

La Plata 0.98% 0.67% 21.27% 0 1.55% 358,753$              1.38% 1.22% -$                          -$                    -$                    358,753$       

Morgan 0.50% 0.67% 41.28% 0 0.41% 94,685$                0.39% 0.31% 25,315$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Montrose 0.74% 0.56% 23.93% 0 0.80% 184,797$              0.81% 0.70% -$                          -$                    -$                    184,797$       

Fremont 0.83% 0.56% 20.80% 0 0.53% 123,988$              0.52% 0.33% -$                          -$                    -$                    123,988$       

Alamosa 0.28% 0.49% 51.71% 0 X X 0.29% 66,906$                0.37% 0.27% -$                          180,000$           -$                    246,906$       

Otero 0.32% 0.48% 46.17% 0 X  0.24% 55,219$                0.24% 0.16% -$                          90,000$              -$                    145,219$       

Montezuma 0.45% 0.40% 27.33% 0 0.47% 108,744$              0.48% 0.36% 11,256$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Las Animas 0.25% 0.38% 47.31% 0 X X 0.23% 52,848$                0.22% 0.13% -$                          180,000$           -$                    232,848$       

Delta 0.54% 0.32% 18.58% 0 0.53% 123,650$              0.46% 0.31% -$                          -$                    -$                    123,650$       

Rio Grande 0.20% 0.31% 47.85% 0  X 0.22% 51,323$                0.21% 0.16% -$                          90,000$              -$                    141,323$       

Summit 0.54% 0.31% 17.74% 0 1.44% 333,854$              1.27% 1.03% -$                          -$                    -$                    333,854$       

Prowers 0.21% 0.28% 40.49% 0 X X 0.21% 48,105$                0.22% 0.13% -$                          180,000$           -$                    228,105$       

Logan 0.39% 0.27% 22.22% 0 0.33% 77,069$                0.33% 0.24% 42,931$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Conejos 0.14% 0.26% 55.98% 0 X X 0.07% 16,938$                0.07% 0.04% -$                          180,000$           -$                    196,938$       

Archuleta 0.24% 0.17% 23.38% 0  X 0.35% 81,812$                0.26% 0.18% -$                          90,000$              -$                    171,812$       

Chaffee 0.35% 0.16% 15.07% 0  X 0.64% 149,226$              0.49% 0.35% -$                          90,000$              -$                    239,226$       

Elbert 0.46% 0.16% 11.08% 0 0.43% 99,089$                0.25% 0.24% 20,911$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Saguache 0.12% 0.15% 41.48% 0 0.08% 19,479$                0.10% 0.07% 100,521$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Teller 0.44% 0.15% 10.86% 0 0.47% 107,897$              0.31% 0.22% 12,103$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Routt 0.45% 0.15% 10.47% 0 1.15% 267,117$              1.00% 0.85% -$                          -$                    -$                    267,117$       

Pitkin 0.31% 0.15% 14.47% 0 1.04% 242,048$              1.02% 1.06% -$                          -$                    -$                    242,048$       

Lake 0.14% 0.15% 34.12% 0 0.14% 32,860$                0.12% 0.08% 87,140$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Yuma 0.17% 0.14% 24.73% 0  X 0.24% 56,235$                0.20% 0.14% -$                          90,000$              -$                    146,235$       

Costilla 0.07% 0.14% 66.99% 0 0.03% 6,775$                  0.03% 0.02% 113,225$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Moffat 0.23% 0.14% 18.86% 0 0.24% 56,743$                0.20% 0.15% 63,257$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Huerfano 0.12% 0.14% 36.41% 0 X  0.09% 21,003$                0.07% 0.05% 8,997$                     90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

Bent 0.10% 0.12% 36.62% 0 0.03% 7,961$                  0.03% 0.02% 112,039$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Gunnison 0.30% 0.12% 12.81% 0  X 0.79% 183,781$              0.55% 0.40% -$                          90,000$              -$                    273,781$       

Crowley 0.11% 0.12% 37.53% 0 0.02% 4,912$                  0.03% 0.02% 115,088$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Park 0.33% 0.11% 10.84% 0 0.33% 75,884$                0.16% 0.13% 44,116$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Lincoln 0.10% 0.11% 33.89% 0 X X 0.08% 19,479$                0.09% 0.07% -$                          180,000$           -$                    199,479$       

Grand 0.27% 0.11% 12.40% 0  X 0.56% 130,594$              0.45% 0.33% -$                          90,000$              -$                    220,594$       

Kit Carson 0.12% 0.10% 23.35% 0  X 0.17% 38,450$                0.15% 0.11% -$                          90,000$              -$                    128,450$       

San Miguel 0.14% 0.06% 13.59% 0  X 0.42% 96,887$                0.36% 0.31% -$                          90,000$              -$                    186,887$       

Phillips 0.07% 0.06% 24.34% 0  X 0.09% 19,818$                0.08% 0.07% 10,182$                   90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

Clear Creek 0.17% 0.06% 10.79% 0 0.24% 55,558$                0.15% 0.11% 64,442$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Rio Blanco 0.11% 0.06% 15.20% 0  X 0.13% 29,811$                0.11% 0.10% 189$                         90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

Gilpin 0.11% 0.05% 13.52% 0 0.07% 16,600$                0.06% 0.06% 103,400$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Custer 0.09% 0.04% 14.96% 0 0.10% 23,036$                0.06% 0.04% 96,964$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Washington 0.09% 0.03% 12.62% 0  X 0.07% 17,277$                0.05% 0.04% 12,723$                   90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

Baca 0.06% 0.03% 14.73% 0 0.05% 11,179$                0.03% 0.02% 108,821$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Cheyenne 0.03% 0.03% 22.56% 0 X X 0.04% 9,147$                  0.03% 0.03% -$                          180,000$           -$                    189,147$       

Sedgwick 0.04% 0.02% 17.70% 0 X X 0.04% 10,332$                0.03% 0.02% -$                          180,000$           -$                    190,332$       

Ouray 0.09% 0.02% 6.80% 0 0.21% 47,935$                0.14% 0.12% 72,065$                   -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Jackson 0.02% 0.01% 19.98% 0 X X 0.05% 10,502$                0.03% 0.02% -$                          180,000$           -$                    190,502$       

Kiowa 0.02% 0.01% 13.04% 0 X X 0.02% 4,912$                  0.03% 0.02% -$                          180,000$           -$                    184,912$       

Dolores 0.04% 0.01% 9.07% 0 0.04% 8,977$                  0.03% 0.03% 111,023$                 -$                    -$                    120,000$       

Mineral 0.01% 0.01% 13.24% 0 X X 0.05% 10,502$                0.02% 0.02% -$                          180,000$           -$                    190,502$       

Hinsdale 0.01% 0.00% 9.79% 0  X 0.05% 11,518$                0.01% 0.01% 18,482$                   90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

San Juan 0.01% 0.00% 10.11% 0  X 0.05% 12,196$                0.03% 0.02% 17,804$                   90,000$              -$                    120,000$       

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00% 76 12 23 100.00% 23,197,008$        100.00% 100.00% 1,372,992$             3,150,000$        2,280,000$        30,000,000$ 



ADOPTED September 17, 2020 
AMENDED February 11, 2021 

  



ADOPTED September 17, 2020 
AMENDED February 11, 2021 

CLIMBER County Allocation for a Tranche of $25M: 

 

  

COUNTY ALLOCATION: For Establishments with 0 to 99 Employees

CO Census Tracts 1,249

CO Metro LI Tracts 76

25,000,000$        Tranche Minimum/county
"x" amount for 

D and U-S

"x" amount for 

Metro Low 

Income Tract

of CO tracts 6% Allocate %: 75.7% 18,934,310$        for Geo. Distr. 100,000 75,000 30,000

83.20% <==Min. Pop. w/ LI Tracts 1,160,690 2,625,000 2,280,000 25,000,000$ 

County
% of State 

Population

County's % of 

Minority to 

State Minority 

Population*

Minority as 

a % of 

County 

Population

*

Metro Low 

Income 

Tracts

DISTRESSED
UNDER-

SERVED

% OF 

ESTABLISHMENTS

Share of 

Tranche (% of 

Establishments)

% OF 

EMPLOYMENT

% OF 

ANNUAL 

PAYROLL

Minimum/county
Distressed/Un

derserved

County has a 

Metro Low 

Income Tract

Final 

Allocation - 

Geographic, 

D/U-S,Metro 

LI, or 

Minimum

Denver 12.63% 18.30% 46.25% 26 14.42% 2,730,854$          16.49% 19.48% -$                          -$                    780,000$           3,510,854$    

Arapahoe 11.40% 14.26% 39.27% 11 10.75% 2,034,730$          11.20% 12.48% -$                          -$                    330,000$           2,364,730$    

Adams 8.98% 14.02% 49.44% 12 5.53% 1,046,883$          6.58% 6.69% -$                          -$                    360,000$           1,406,883$    

El Paso 12.51% 11.99% 30.54% 7 9.92% 1,879,190$          9.76% 8.85% -$                          -$                    210,000$           2,089,190$    

Jefferson 10.12% 7.05% 21.66% 2 10.42% 1,972,238$          9.48% 9.80% -$                          -$                    60,000$              2,032,238$    

Weld 5.63% 5.72% 33.99% 7 3.74% 707,323$              4.19% 4.13% -$                          -$                    210,000$           917,323$       

Pueblo 2.92% 4.49% 47.74% 3 1.74% 328,637$              2.13% 1.67% -$                          -$                    90,000$              418,637$       

Boulder 5.66% 4.06% 22.19% 5 7.85% 1,486,540$          7.78% 8.25% -$                          -$                    150,000$           1,636,540$    

Larimer 6.20% 3.31% 17.16% 3 6.63% 1,255,236$          6.93% 6.10% -$                          -$                    90,000$              1,345,236$    

Douglas 6.10% 3.23% 17.24% 0 5.43% 1,028,080$          4.51% 4.79% -$                          -$                    -$                    1,028,080$    

Mesa 2.68% 1.58% 18.46% 0 2.65% 501,182$              2.67% 2.34% -$                          -$                    -$                    501,182$       

Garfield 1.04% 1.05% 31.54% 0 1.56% 295,179$              1.46% 1.44% -$                          -$                    -$                    295,179$       

Eagle 0.96% 1.02% 32.85% 0 2.29% 433,298$              1.95% 1.89% -$                          -$                    -$                    433,298$       

Broomfield 1.22% 0.86% 22.87% 0 1.16% 219,414$              1.16% 1.20% -$                          -$                    -$                    219,414$       

La Plata 0.98% 0.67% 21.27% 0 1.55% 292,829$              1.38% 1.22% -$                          -$                    -$                    292,829$       

Morgan 0.50% 0.67% 41.28% 0 0.41% 77,286$                0.39% 0.31% 22,714$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Montrose 0.74% 0.56% 23.93% 0 0.80% 150,838$              0.81% 0.70% -$                          -$                    -$                    150,838$       

Fremont 0.83% 0.56% 20.80% 0 0.53% 101,204$              0.52% 0.33% -$                          -$                    -$                    101,204$       

Alamosa 0.28% 0.49% 51.71% 0 X X 0.29% 54,612$                0.37% 0.27% -$                          150,000$           -$                    204,612$       

Otero 0.32% 0.48% 46.17% 0 X  0.24% 45,072$                0.24% 0.16% -$                          75,000$              -$                    120,072$       

Montezuma 0.45% 0.40% 27.33% 0 0.47% 88,761$                0.48% 0.36% 11,239$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Las Animas 0.25% 0.38% 47.31% 0 X X 0.23% 43,136$                0.22% 0.13% -$                          150,000$           -$                    193,136$       

Delta 0.54% 0.32% 18.58% 0 0.53% 100,928$              0.46% 0.31% -$                          -$                    -$                    100,928$       

Rio Grande 0.20% 0.31% 47.85% 0  X 0.22% 41,892$                0.21% 0.16% -$                          75,000$              -$                    116,892$       

Summit 0.54% 0.31% 17.74% 0 1.44% 272,505$              1.27% 1.03% -$                          -$                    -$                    272,505$       

Prowers 0.21% 0.28% 40.49% 0 X X 0.21% 39,265$                0.22% 0.13% -$                          150,000$           -$                    189,265$       

Logan 0.39% 0.27% 22.22% 0 0.33% 62,907$                0.33% 0.24% 37,093$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Conejos 0.14% 0.26% 55.98% 0 X X 0.07% 13,826$                0.07% 0.04% -$                          150,000$           -$                    163,826$       

Archuleta 0.24% 0.17% 23.38% 0  X 0.35% 66,778$                0.26% 0.18% -$                          75,000$              -$                    141,778$       

Chaffee 0.35% 0.16% 15.07% 0  X 0.64% 121,805$              0.49% 0.35% -$                          75,000$              -$                    196,805$       

Elbert 0.46% 0.16% 11.08% 0 0.43% 80,880$                0.25% 0.24% 19,120$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Saguache 0.12% 0.15% 41.48% 0 0.08% 15,900$                0.10% 0.07% 84,100$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Teller 0.44% 0.15% 10.86% 0 0.47% 88,070$                0.31% 0.22% 11,930$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Routt 0.45% 0.15% 10.47% 0 1.15% 218,031$              1.00% 0.85% -$                          -$                    -$                    218,031$       

Pitkin 0.31% 0.15% 14.47% 0 1.04% 197,569$              1.02% 1.06% -$                          -$                    -$                    197,569$       

Lake 0.14% 0.15% 34.12% 0 0.14% 26,822$                0.12% 0.08% 73,178$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Yuma 0.17% 0.14% 24.73% 0  X 0.24% 45,901$                0.20% 0.14% -$                          75,000$              -$                    120,901$       

Costilla 0.07% 0.14% 66.99% 0 0.03% 5,530$                  0.03% 0.02% 94,470$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Moffat 0.23% 0.14% 18.86% 0 0.24% 46,316$                0.20% 0.15% 53,684$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Huerfano 0.12% 0.14% 36.41% 0 X  0.09% 17,144$                0.07% 0.05% 7,856$                     75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

Bent 0.10% 0.12% 36.62% 0 0.03% 6,498$                  0.03% 0.02% 93,502$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Gunnison 0.30% 0.12% 12.81% 0  X 0.79% 150,009$              0.55% 0.40% -$                          75,000$              -$                    225,009$       

Crowley 0.11% 0.12% 37.53% 0 0.02% 4,009$                  0.03% 0.02% 95,991$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Park 0.33% 0.11% 10.84% 0 0.33% 61,939$                0.16% 0.13% 38,061$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Lincoln 0.10% 0.11% 33.89% 0 X X 0.08% 15,900$                0.09% 0.07% -$                          150,000$           -$                    165,900$       

Grand 0.27% 0.11% 12.40% 0  X 0.56% 106,596$              0.45% 0.33% -$                          75,000$              -$                    181,596$       

Kit Carson 0.12% 0.10% 23.35% 0  X 0.17% 31,384$                0.15% 0.11% -$                          75,000$              -$                    106,384$       

San Miguel 0.14% 0.06% 13.59% 0  X 0.42% 79,083$                0.36% 0.31% -$                          75,000$              -$                    154,083$       

Phillips 0.07% 0.06% 24.34% 0  X 0.09% 16,176$                0.08% 0.07% 8,824$                     75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

Clear Creek 0.17% 0.06% 10.79% 0 0.24% 45,348$                0.15% 0.11% 54,652$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Rio Blanco 0.11% 0.06% 15.20% 0  X 0.13% 24,333$                0.11% 0.10% 667$                         75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

Gilpin 0.11% 0.05% 13.52% 0 0.07% 13,549$                0.06% 0.06% 86,451$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Custer 0.09% 0.04% 14.96% 0 0.10% 18,803$                0.06% 0.04% 81,197$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Washington 0.09% 0.03% 12.62% 0  X 0.07% 14,102$                0.05% 0.04% 10,898$                   75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

Baca 0.06% 0.03% 14.73% 0 0.05% 9,125$                  0.03% 0.02% 90,875$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Cheyenne 0.03% 0.03% 22.56% 0 X X 0.04% 7,466$                  0.03% 0.03% -$                          150,000$           -$                    157,466$       

Sedgwick 0.04% 0.02% 17.70% 0 X X 0.04% 8,434$                  0.03% 0.02% -$                          150,000$           -$                    158,434$       

Ouray 0.09% 0.02% 6.80% 0 0.21% 39,127$                0.14% 0.12% 60,873$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Jackson 0.02% 0.01% 19.98% 0 X X 0.05% 8,572$                  0.03% 0.02% -$                          150,000$           -$                    158,572$       

Kiowa 0.02% 0.01% 13.04% 0 X X 0.02% 4,009$                  0.03% 0.02% -$                          150,000$           -$                    154,009$       

Dolores 0.04% 0.01% 9.07% 0 0.04% 7,328$                  0.03% 0.03% 92,672$                   -$                    -$                    100,000$       

Mineral 0.01% 0.01% 13.24% 0 X X 0.05% 8,572$                  0.02% 0.02% -$                          150,000$           -$                    158,572$       

Hinsdale 0.01% 0.00% 9.79% 0  X 0.05% 9,401$                  0.01% 0.01% 15,599$                   75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

San Juan 0.01% 0.00% 10.11% 0  X 0.05% 9,955$                  0.03% 0.02% 15,045$                   75,000$              -$                    100,000$       

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00% 76 12 23 100.00% 18,934,310$        100.00% 100.00% 1,160,690$             2,625,000$        2,280,000$        25,000,000$ 



ADOPTED September 17, 2020 
AMENDED February 11, 2021 

 

Sources for data used in allocation methodology: 

 

Population and Population %:  

• United States Census Bureau. B01001 SEX BY AGE, 2018 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates. U.S. 

Census Bureau, American Community Survey Office. Web. 19 December 2019. http://www.census.gov/.  

  

• United States Census Bureau. Annual Estimates of the Resident Population: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2019. U.S. 

Census Bureau, Population Division. Web. May 2020. http://www.census.gov/.    

 

County's % of Minority to State Minority Population* and Minority as a % of County Population* 

• SHARE OF MINORITY POPULATIONS IN COLORADO COUNTIES, SORTED BY RACIAL MINORITY SHARE 

o Census Annual Community Survey, 2018, 5-Yr Estimates 

 

Metro Low Income Tracts 

• 2020 FFIEC Census Report - Summary Census Income Information 

o https://data-cdphe.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/colorado-census-tract-boundaries 

 

DISTRESSED and UNDER-SERVED 

• 2020 List Distressed or Underserved Nonmetropolitan Middle-Income Geographies 

o Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council's (FFIEC) Web Site 

 https://www.ffiec.gov/cra/distressed.htm 

 

Establishments, Employment, and Annual Payroll 

• Number of Firms, Number of Establishments, Employment, and Annual Payroll by Enterprise Employment Size 

for Counties, Totals:  2017 

o SOURCE: 2017 County Business Patterns and 2017 Economic Census.  For information on confidentiality 

protection, sampling error, and nonsampling error, see https://www.census.gov/programs-

surveys/susb/technical-documentation/methodology.html.   

o Total ENTERPRISE EMPLOYMENT SIZE for data points: “02:  <20” and “03:  20-99” 

 

METHODOLOGY: 

 

Any county will get “X” dollars for either being listed as either Distressed or Underserved. If both, than 2X. In a full $50M 

Tranche, X=$150,000. If the Tranche is less than the full amount, X will change proportionately for that Tranche. 

https://data-cdphe.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/colorado-census-tract-boundaries
https://www.ffiec.gov/cra/distressed.htm
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Any county with a Metro Low-Income census tract, will get $30,000 (the minimum loan amount) for each Metro Low-

Income census tract in their county. 

Using Microsoft Excel’s “Goal Seek” function, the majority of the dollars are split by the relative share of the 

Establishments (with Employment less than 100) in each county compared to statewide, with the exception that all 

states will get a minimum amount. The minimum per county amount in the full $50M Tranche is $200,000. If the 

Tranche is less than the full amount, the minimum per county amount will change proportionately for that Tranche. 

 


